

An Invitation to the 1st Climate Governance Integrity Forum

"Climate Governance Forum: Ensuring Climate Finance Transparency and Integrity."



We are pleased to invite you to participate in the 1st Climate Governance Integrity Forum.

Transparency International-Korea Chapter will host this event, in collaboration with Korea Green Foundation and Climate Change Action Institute.

The forum aims to inform the participants on the current development in climate finance in both domestic and international endeavors.

Date/Time: 3 April (Mon) 2017, 2-5 PM (reception starts at 1:30pm)

Venue: Korea Press Center, 19th Floor, Seoul, South Korea

Speakers:

Lisa Ann Elges, Ph.D., Climate Integrity Team Leader, Transparency International, Topic: *Climate Finance Governance*

Suh-Yong Chung, Ph.D., Professor, Associate Dean, Korea University Division of International Studies, Topic: *Climate Finance in and from Korea*

Mi-kyung Lee, Chairperson, Korea Green Foundation, Topic: South Korea's Actionable Next Steps

Programme Details

1:30 PM - *Reception* 2-2:10 - Opening Remarks (Sun-hi Lee, TI-Korea Chairperson) Inspirational Speech (Weert Boerner, German Embassy Deputy) *Part I* 2:10-2:40 - Introduction to Climate Finance Governance (Lisa Elges) *Part II* 2:40-3:10 - Climate Finance in and from Korea (Suh-Yong Chung) 3-3:10 - Coffee/Tea Break *Part III* 3:10-3:40 - South Korea's Actionable Next Steps (Mi-kyung Lee) *Part IV* 3:40-4:30 - Panel Discussion and Q&A 4:30-5:00 - Organizing working group/Closing Remarks

Contacts:

Abe Sumalinog Phone: 02-717-6211 Email: <u>abe@ti.or.kr</u>

Eun Sun Lee Phone: 070-7124-6062 Email: icca@gmail.com

Choong-Sik Lee Phone: 02-2011-4392 Email: <u>soarer88@greenfund.org</u>

Map: See Google map here

Co-hosts: Climate Change Action Institute - Ahn Byeong Ok, Head Korea Green Foundation - Choi Yul, Chairperson Transparency International-Korea - Lee Sun-Hi/Moon Heung Joo, Co-chairs

Supported by:

Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Building and Nuclear Safety

based on a decision of the German Bundestag

RSVP